## Case 4:16-cv-01969 Document 85-5 Filed in TXSD on 11/18/16 Page 1 of 1

DM DATA-ENTRY PICK UP THIS DATE	Cause No. 412,249	PROBATE COURT 4	FILED 2/12/2015 1:51:33 PM Stan Stanart County Clerk Harris County
IN RE: ESTATE OF	ş	IN THE PROBATE COURT	
NELVA E. BRUNSTING.	ş	NUMBER FOUR (4) OF	
DECEASED	ş	HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS	
			XAS
PLAINTIFF'	SECOND AMENDE	D PETITION	
TO THE HONORABLE PROBATE COURT:		JURY FEE PAID	
COMES NOW, Plaintiff, Candace Louis Curtis, and files this Second Amended Petition and			
for cause of action would show as fo	llows:		

## I. PARTIES

Plaintiff, Candace Louis Curtis is a citizen of the State of California.

Defendant Anita Kay Brunsting is a citizen of the State of Texas, who has made an appearance and can be served through her counsel of record.

Defendant Amy Ruth Brunsting is a citizen of the State of Texas, who has made an appearance and can be served through her counsel of record.

Defendant is Carole Ann Brunsting, is a citizen of the State of Texas who has made an appearance and can be served through her counsel of record.

Necessary Party is Carl Brunsting, individually and as Executor of the Estate of Nelva Brunsting, who is a citizen of the State of Texas who has made an appearance and can be served through her counsel of record.

## II. JURISDICTION AND VENUE

This Court had jurisdiction pursuant to Sections 32.002(c) and 32.005 of the Texas Estates Code, Chapter 37 of the Texas Civil Practice and Remedies Code, and Chapter 115 of the Texas Property Code. Venue is proper pursuant to Section 33.002.